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Latvian skiing championship 2025
Sprint Final Men, F

Results

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis (LAT)
T.D. ASSISTANT BERZINS Normunds (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE NIKLASS Martins (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 76 m  
LOWEST POINT 64 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 12 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 30 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 11 m  
RACE DISTANCE 1,350 km
HOMOLOGATION 26/03.01/1.3

LOCATION : Fischer slēpošanas centrs CATEGORY : NC STYLE : F

WEATHER : Snowing     SNOW : New TEMPERATURE: SNOW : -7,0°C    AIR : -8,0°C

LIST n°426

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04

10.01.2026  /  Fischer slēpošanas centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, Siguldas pašvaldība, RollertourLAT2508.000  /  10.01.2026 at 11:50  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Result Qualifying

  Men     1,35 km  

Final

1 29 3550307 SKUJINS Valts 2010 LAT RSS Arkādija/Bebra 1 2:57.60

2 23 3550280 KALNINS Davis 2007 LAT RSS Arkādija/All Round skiclub 2 3:08.50

3 24 3550264 SKOLNIEKS Jekabs 2006 LAT RSS Arkādija 3 3:06.20

4 30 3550274 CIRCENS Indrikis Ints 2007 LAT RSS Arkādija 4 3:18.70

5 21 3390258 DREMLJUGA Karl Sebastian 2001 EST Võru suusaklubi 5 3:06.50

6 25 3550284 BILANS Bruno 2007 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 6 3:04.30

1/2 Final

7 22 3550249 SVAUKSTS Silvestrs 2004 LAT ALL-ROUND Ski Team/Madona 3 3:09.40

8 28 3550231 KRAMPE Bruno 2003 LAT RSS Arkādija 4 3:19.30

9 26 3390406 HALLIK Artur 2009 EST Tamsalu AO Suusaklubi 5 3:12.90

10 32 3550293 KANCANS Emils 2007 LAT RSS Arkādija 5 3:15.20

11 31 3550289 PAIO Kristaps 2007 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 6 3:16.00

12 27 3550254 SUHANOVS Sandijs 2003 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 6 3:23.10

1/4 Final

13 45 3550207 BISENIEKS Ilvars 2000 LAT NI SkiLV Club 3 3:23.50

14 39 3550302 TOLPEZNIKOVS Roberts 2009 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 3 3:27.20

15 33 3550226 LULE Aleksandrs Arturs 2002 LAT RSS Arkādija/Niskilv 3 3:29.80

16 34 3550296 BERZINS Ginters 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS/CauneTeam 4 3:32.90

17 35 3550229 KLAUGIS Roberts Martins 2003 LAT RSS Arkādija/Niskilv 4 3:43.30

18 41 3550301 STEPE Adrians 2007 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK,,Lejasciems" 4 3:44.50

19 43 3550303 UMBLEJS Justs Uga 2009 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 4 3:44.80

20 37 3550276 JEKIMOVS Ernests 2006 LAT CPSS 4 3:59.60

21 40 3550295 OSMANIS Kristians 2008 LAT RSS Arkādija 5 3:52.20

22 42 3550300 SALMINS Matiss 2008 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK,,Lejasciems" 5 4:04.00

23 38 3550288 VECELIS Martins Severins 2007 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola Did Not Start 4:03.20

Qualifying

24 47 ULASS Zigurds 2006 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 3:49.30

25 48 ĢEMZIS Eduards 2009 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 3:57.30

26 46 NAPREJENKO Markus 2008 LAT CPSS 4:36.20

Not classified

36 3550304 VANAGS Emils 2009 LAT RSS Arkādija Did Not Start
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis (LAT)
T.D. ASSISTANT BERZINS Normunds (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE NIKLASS Martins (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 76 m  
LOWEST POINT 64 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 12 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 30 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 11 m  
RACE DISTANCE 1,350 km
HOMOLOGATION 26/03.01/1.3

LOCATION : Fischer slēpošanas centrs CATEGORY : NC STYLE : F

WEATHER : Snowing     SNOW : New TEMPERATURE: SNOW : -7,0°C    AIR : -8,0°C

LIST n°426
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Latvian skiing championship 2025

Sprint Final Men, F

Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04

10.01.2026  /  Fischer slēpošanas centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, Siguldas pašvaldība, RollertourLAT2508.000  /  10.01.2026 at 11:50  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Result Qualifying

44 3550305 KURCISS Jekabs 2009 LAT RSS Arkādija Did Not Start
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Latvian skiing championship 2025
Sprint Final Women, F

Results

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis (LAT)
T.D. ASSISTANT BERZINS Normunds (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE NIKLASS Martins (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 76 m  
LOWEST POINT 64 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 12 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 30 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 11 m  
RACE DISTANCE 1,350 km
HOMOLOGATION 26/03.01/1.3

LOCATION : Fischer slēpošanas centrs CATEGORY : NC STYLE : F

WEATHER : Snowing     SNOW : New TEMPERATURE: SNOW : -7,0°C    AIR : -8,0°C

LIST n°426

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04

10.01.2026  /  Fischer slēpošanas centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, Siguldas pašvaldība, RollertourLAT2507.000  /  10.01.2026 at 11:48  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Result Qualifying

  Women     1,35 km  

Final

1 1 3395116 OJASTE Teiloora 2000 EST Karupesa Team 1 3:29.02

2 2 3555113 KAPARKALEJA Linda 2006 LAT ALL-ROUND Ski Team/Madona 2 3:37.80

3 6 3555107 SUMINSKA Adriana 2005 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 3 3:38.40

4 4 3555119 ZARINA Amanda Reilija 2007 LAT RSS Arkādija 4 3:52.31

1/2 Final

5 5 3555130 MARCINKEVICA Keita 2008 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 3 3:51.46

6 9 3555135 BEKERE Lasma Marta 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS/CauneTeam 3 3:57.46

7 16 3555145 SKUJINA Kate Ketrina 2009 LAT RSS Arkādija 4 4:07.15

8 10 3555128 RADIVINSKA Evija 2007 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 4 4:14.62

1/4 Final

9 8 3555106 SLOTINA Elizabete 2005 LAT CPSS 3 4:26.36

10 15 3555147 DZIRKALE Elina 2008 LAT RSS Arkādija 3 4:27.29

11 13 3555137 GAILE Elizabete 2008 LAT RSS Arkādija 3 4:47.21

12 12 3555140 TRIBISA Ariana 2009 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 4 4:40.03

13 14 3555146 GAILE Anna 2009 LAT RSS Arkādija 4 4:45.09

14 7 3555123 ZAKE Amelija 2008 LAT CPSS Did Not Start 4:00.54

15 3 3555131 BURCEVA Valerija 2008 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola Did Not Start 4:02.89

Qualifying

16 17 SVIĶE Undīne Gunda 2009 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 5:13.52

Not classified

11 3555110 OSMANE Adriana 2005 LAT RSS Arkādija Did Not Start
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Latvian skiing championship 2025
Sprint Final Men, F

Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04

10.01.2026  /  Fischer slēpošanas centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, Siguldas pašvaldība, RollertourLAT2508.000  /  10.01.2026 at 16:55  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Result Qualifying

  V     1,35 km  

1/2 Final

1 22 3550249 SVAUKSTS Silvestrs 2004 LAT ALL-ROUND Ski Team/Madona 3 3:09.46

2 28 3550231 KRAMPE Bruno 2003 LAT RSS Arkādija 4 3:19.35

3 27 3550254 SUHANOVS Sandijs 2003 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 6 3:23.17

1/4 Final

4 45 3550207 BISENIEKS Ilvars 2000 LAT NI SkiLV Club 3 3:23.52

5 33 3550226 LULE Aleksandrs Arturs 2002 LAT RSS Arkādija/Niskilv 3 3:29.83

6 35 3550229 KLAUGIS Roberts Martins 2003 LAT RSS Arkādija/Niskilv 4 3:43.36
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Latvian skiing championship 2025
Sprint Final Women, F

Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04

10.01.2026  /  Fischer slēpošanas centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, Siguldas pašvaldība, RollertourLAT2507.000  /  10.01.2026 at 17:29  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Result Qualifying

  S     1,35 km  

Final

1 6 3555107 SUMINSKA Adriana 2005 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 3 3:38.40

1/4 Final

2 8 3555106 SLOTINA Elizabete 2005 LAT CPSS 3 4:26.36

Not classified

11 3555110 OSMANE Adriana 2005 LAT RSS Arkādija Did Not Start



VolaSoftControlPdf

Latvian skiing championship 2025
Sprint Final Men, F

Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04

10.01.2026  /  Fischer slēpošanas centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, Siguldas pašvaldība, RollertourLAT2508.000  /  10.01.2026 at 16:56  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Result Qualifying

  V20     1,35 km  

Final

1 23 3550280 KALNINS Davis 2007 LAT RSS Arkādija/All Round skiclub 2 3:08.58

2 24 3550264 SKOLNIEKS Jekabs 2006 LAT RSS Arkādija 3 3:06.29

3 30 3550274 CIRCENS Indrikis Ints 2007 LAT RSS Arkādija 4 3:18.76

4 25 3550284 BILANS Bruno 2007 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 6 3:04.31

1/2 Final

5 32 3550293 KANCANS Emils 2007 LAT RSS Arkādija 5 3:15.23

6 31 3550289 PAIO Kristaps 2007 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 6 3:16.03

1/4 Final

7 41 3550301 STEPE Adrians 2007 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK,,Lejasciems" 4 3:44.53

8 37 3550276 JEKIMOVS Ernests 2006 LAT CPSS 4 3:59.67

9 38 3550288 VECELIS Martins Severins 2007 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola Did Not Start 4:03.28

Qualifying

10 47 ULASS Zigurds 2006 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 3:49.33
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Latvian skiing championship 2025
Sprint Final Women, F

Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04

10.01.2026  /  Fischer slēpošanas centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, Siguldas pašvaldība, RollertourLAT2507.000  /  10.01.2026 at 17:24  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Result Qualifying

  S20     1,35 km  

Final

1 2 3555113 KAPARKALEJA Linda 2006 LAT ALL-ROUND Ski Team/Madona 2 3:37.80

2 4 3555119 ZARINA Amanda Reilija 2007 LAT RSS Arkādija 4 3:52.31

1/2 Final

3 10 3555128 RADIVINSKA Evija 2007 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 4 4:14.62

1/4 Final

4 12 3555140 TRIBISA Ariana 2009 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 4 4:40.03
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Latvian skiing championship 2025
Sprint Final Men, F

Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04

10.01.2026  /  Fischer slēpošanas centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, Siguldas pašvaldība, RollertourLAT2508.000  /  10.01.2026 at 16:55  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Result Qualifying

  V18     1,35 km  

Final

1 29 3550307 SKUJINS Valts 2010 LAT RSS Arkādija/Bebra 1 2:57.61

1/4 Final

2 39 3550302 TOLPEZNIKOVS Roberts 2009 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 3 3:27.20

3 34 3550296 BERZINS Ginters 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS/CauneTeam 4 3:32.92

4 43 3550303 UMBLEJS Justs Uga 2009 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 4 3:44.85

5 40 3550295 OSMANIS Kristians 2008 LAT RSS Arkādija 5 3:52.26

6 42 3550300 SALMINS Matiss 2008 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK,,Lejasciems" 5 4:04.04

Qualifying

7 48 ĢEMZIS Eduards 2009 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 3:57.31

8 46 NAPREJENKO Markus 2008 LAT CPSS 4:36.27

Not classified

36 3550304 VANAGS Emils 2009 LAT RSS Arkādija Did Not Start

44 3550305 KURCISS Jekabs 2009 LAT RSS Arkādija Did Not Start
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Latvian skiing championship 2025
Sprint Final Women, F

Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04

10.01.2026  /  Fischer slēpošanas centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, Siguldas pašvaldība, RollertourLAT2507.000  /  10.01.2026 at 17:30  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Result Qualifying

  S18     1,35 km  

1/2 Final

1 5 3555130 MARCINKEVICA Keita 2008 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 3 3:51.46

2 9 3555135 BEKERE Lasma Marta 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS/CauneTeam 3 3:57.46

3 16 3555145 SKUJINA Kate Ketrina 2009 LAT RSS Arkādija 4 4:07.15

1/4 Final

4 15 3555147 DZIRKALE Elina 2008 LAT RSS Arkādija 3 4:27.29

5 13 3555137 GAILE Elizabete 2008 LAT RSS Arkādija 3 4:47.21

6 14 3555146 GAILE Anna 2009 LAT RSS Arkādija 4 4:45.09

7 7 3555123 ZAKE Amelija 2008 LAT CPSS Did Not Start 4:00.54

8 3 3555131 BURCEVA Valerija 2008 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola Did Not Start 4:02.89

Qualifying

9 17 SVIĶE Undīne Gunda 2009 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 5:13.52
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Latvian skiing championship 2025
Sprint Final V16, F

Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04

10.01.2026  /  Fischer slēpošanas centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, Siguldas pašvaldība, Rollertour LAT143  /  10.01.2026 at 17:02  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Result Qualifying

  V16     1,2 km  

Final

1 16 BILĀNS Leo 2010 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 1 2:51.93

2 17 GLĀZNIEKS Mārcis 2010 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK,,Lejasciems" 2 3:01.83

3 22 KUBULIŅŠ Jāzeps 2011 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK,,Lejasciems" 3 3:06.45

4 13 LAPSA Gustavs 2010 LAT RSS Arkādija 4 3:04.24

5 15 SALMIŅŠ Miķelis 2011 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK,,Lejasciems" 5 3:14.52

6 19 KUPCIS Patriks 2011 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK,,Lejasciems" 6 3:26.28

1/2 Final

7 7 BRICIS Rūdolfs 2010 LAT RSS Arkādija 3 3:07.35

8 21 TIMOFEJEVS Dmitrijs 2010 LAT RSS Arkādija 4 3:20.83

9 11 UŠVILS Juris 2010 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 5 3:35.30

10 12 LIEPIŅŠ Endijs 2010 LAT CPSS 5 3:35.37

11 18 GRĪNBERGS Olivers 2011 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 6 3:38.92

12 8 VALDBERGS Renārs 2011 LAT Aizkraukles novada Sporta sk. 6 3:39.79

Qualifying

13 23 LANGE Artis 2011 LAT RSS Arkādija 3:46.89

14 14 NIKONOVS Marats 2011 LAT RSS Arkādija 3:47.22

15 10 KRŪMIŅŠ Kārlis 2011 LAT Aizkraukles novada Sporta sk. 3:55.53

16 20 LAKSIS Alberts 2010 LAT RSS Arkādija 4:01.73

17 9 LAKSIS Helmuts 2011 LAT RSS Arkādija 4:20.56
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Latvian skiing championship 2025
Sprint Final S16, F

Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04

10.01.2026  /  Fischer slēpošanas centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, Siguldas pašvaldība, Rollertour LAT144  /  10.01.2026 at 17:28  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Result Qualifying

  S16     1,2 km  

Final

1 30 GRUDULE Sabīne 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 1 3:35.72

2 27 AVSJUKEVIČA Evija 2011 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 2 3:51.69

3 29 KRIPAŠOVA Evelīna 2011 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 3 3:50.51

4 24 PITRĀNE Inese 2011 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 4 4:06.71

5 28 KAIRĀNE Dace 2011 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 5 4:13.63

6 34 PLATĀ Amēlija 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS Did Not Start 4:28.37

1/2 Final

7 35 MERI Helēna 2010 LAT RSS Arkādija 3 4:27.75

8 32 VANAGA Paula 2010 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK,,Lejasciems" 4 4:41.56

9 36 VANAGA Made 2011 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK,,Lejasciems" 6 4:44.55

10 25 VAIVODE Patrīcija 2011 LAT Aizkraukles novada Sporta sk. Did Not Start 5:21.88

Not classified

26 BĒRZIŅA Rēzija 2010 LAT RSS Arkādija Did Not Start

31 RUTKA Patrīcija 2010 LAT Gulbene Did Not Start

33 EZERIETE Elza 2011 LAT CPSS Did Not Start
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Latvian skiing championship 2025
Sprint Final V14, F

Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04

10.01.2026  /  Fischer slēpošanas centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, Siguldas pašvaldība, Rollertour LAT145  /  10.01.2026 at 15:41  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Result Qualifying

  V14     1,2 km  

Final

1 49 CĀLĪTIS Gundars 2012 LAT CPSS 1 3:08.28

2 44 BALTAUSIS Edmunds 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 2 3:09.91

3 42 ŠČITOVS Maksims 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 3 3:19.26

4 46 BIEZAIS Daniels 2012 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK,,Lejasciems" 4 3:22.19

5 47 LUPIVOVK Georgii 2012 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK,,Lejasciems" 5 3:32.38

6 67 BERKOLDS Ernests 2013 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK,,Lejasciems" 6 3:25.75

1/2 Final

7 58 BERNĀNS Pauls Mariuss 2012 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 4 3:35.62

8 62 SKRASTIŅŠ Rojs 2012 LAT CPSS 4 3:44.00

9 48 STRODS Rojs 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 5 3:35.34

10 66 KOLERS Antons 2013 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 5 3:46.12

11 56 SPULLE Rūdolfs Kārlis 2013 LAT CPSS 6 3:46.91

12 43 MEŽS Kalvis Ievalts 2012 LAT RSS Arkādija Did Not Start 3:43.60

Qualifying

13 45 LABUCIS Eduards 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:47.84

14 53 LIEPIŅŠ Oskars 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:55.93

15 40 PUTNIŅŠ Pauls 2012 LAT CPSS 3:59.59

16 39 IVANOVS Atis 2012 LAT Aizkraukles novada Sporta sk. 4:07.62

17 63 BOKTA Gustavs 2013 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 4:09.46

18 37 ZĀRDIŅŠ Patriks 2012 LAT CPSS 4:13.00

19 64 SNIEDZE Markuss 2012 LAT CPSS 4:15.08

20 61 KRĒSLIŅŠ Jēkabs 2012 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK,,Lejasciems" 4:23.20

21 50 VANAGS Valters 2013 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK,,Lejasciems" 4:25.95

22 60 MERCS Hugo Lūkass 2013 LAT RSS Arkādija 4:36.16

23 65 DZENIS Norberts 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:48.73

24 52 GRĀPIS Harolds 2013 LAT CPSS 5:18.98

25 55 KĻAVS KĻAVIŅŠ Druvis Daniels 2012 LAT CPSS 5:30.90

Not classified

38 ZUŠS Dominiks 2012 LAT Gulbenes BJSS Did Not Start

41 LUPIVOVK Glib 2012 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK,,Lejasciems" Did Not Start

51 BREKTE Ronalds 2012 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK,,Lejasciems" Did Not Start

54 PUŽULS Olivers 2013 LAT Balvu Sporta Skola Did Not Start

57 SĀBULIS Klāvs 2012 LAT CPSS Did Not Start

59 OZOLS Krišjānis Kristens 2012 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK,,Lejasciems" Did Not Start
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Latvian skiing championship 2025
Sprint Final S14, F

Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04

10.01.2026  /  Fischer slēpošanas centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, Siguldas pašvaldība, Rollertour LAT146  /  10.01.2026 at 17:23  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Result Qualifying

  S14     700 m  

Final

1 87 ČIRJEVSKA Estere 2012 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 1 2:00.06

2 76 KRASTIŅA Elza 2012 LAT CPSS 2 2:02.23

3 83 ARAMA Ance 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 3 2:03.68

4 71 BRENCE Marta 2012 LAT CPSS 4 2:09.06

5 100 DĀRZIŅA Agnese 2012 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 5 2:05.21

6 101 PUTĀNE Maija 2013 LAT RSS Arkādija 6 2:06.86

1/2 Final

7 85 BUTKUS Herta 2012 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 4 2:03.87

8 72 MARTINOVA Rebeka 2013 LAT CPSS 4 2:09.67

9 93 DIMITERE Madara 2012 LAT CPSS 5 2:10.65

10 90 PETROVIČA Melisa 2013 LAT CPSS 5 2:13.03

11 81 DILBA Rita 2012 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 6 2:13.48

12 78 ZIRNĪTE Elza 2012 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 6 2:15.64

Qualifying

13 74 PLORIŅA Madara 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:16.21

14 98 JAUNZEMA Paula Alise 2013 LAT CPSS 2:17.06

15 84 CAUCE Madara 2013 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 2:17.41

16 89 KUMSKA Elīza 2013 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 2:19.60

17 97 MACULĒVIČA Marija 2013 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 2:20.63

18 79 BULIGINA Stefānija 2013 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK,,Lejasciems" 2:20.83

19 94 LIEPIŅA Emīlija 2012 LAT Aizkraukles novada Sporta sk. 2:24.38

20 96 SUKURE Lote 2012 LAT CPSS 2:25.46

21 77 INDRIKSONE Meldra 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:26.26

22 92 ČABLE Anete 2013 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK,,Lejasciems" 2:28.49

23 99 UMLEJA Stella 2013 LAT Talsu NSS 2:30.16

24 80 PAVĀRE Agate 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:35.82

25 86 LEDIŅA Emīlija 2012 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 2:39.48

26 88 HEISELE Nellija 2012 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK,,Lejasciems" 2:39.94

27 102 BALODE Ance 2013 LAT Talsu NSS 2:40.93

28 91 ADLERE Justīne 2012 LAT CPSS 2:43.01

29 82 STENDERE Žanete 2012 LAT Aizkraukles novada Sporta sk. 2:45.28

30 73 KOLVIETE Elizabete 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:47.03

31 95 RAJECKA Elīza 2013 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 2:52.10

Not classified

75 JAUDZEMA Dārta 2012 LAT Aizkraukles novada Sporta sk. Did Not Start
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Latvian skiing championship 2025
Sprint S10, V10, S12, V12, F

Results
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Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  V12     700 m  

1 189 PAEGLE Kristaps 2014 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 2:03.85 (1) 2:10.19 (3) 2:03.85

2 175 KRŪMIŅŠ Emīls Nils 2014 LAT Madonas BJSS/Caune team 2:07.86 (2) 2:04.84 (1) 2:04.84 0.99

3 174 PAIO Olivers 2015 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 2:08.65 (3) 2:09.09 (2) 2:08.65 4.80

4 191 ĀBOLIŅŠ Mārtiņš 2014 LAT Talsu NSS 2:09.33 (4) 2:22.10 (8) 2:09.33 5.48

5 166 KLIMOVIČS Miks 2014 LAT CPSS 2:11.94 (5) 2:11.64 (4) 2:11.64 7.79

6 185 MACULĒVIČS Mihails 2014 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 2:13.40 (6) 2:11.67 (5) 2:11.67 7.82

7 173 RUĻUKS Edgars 2014 LAT Madonas BJSS/Caune team 2:15.79 (7) 2:17.71 (7) 2:15.79 11.94

8 182 FREIMANIS Jānis 2014 LAT Talsu NSS 2:17.54 (8) 2:16.42 (6) 2:16.42 12.57

9 179 ŠOSTAKS Mārcis 2014 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 2:22.21 (9) 2:32.83 (15) 2:22.21 18.36

10 186 SELGA Otto Otomārs 2014 LAT CPSS 2:32.02 (15) 2:23.41 (9) 2:23.41 19.56

11 193 PRINDULIS Miķelis 2015 LAT RSS Arkādija 2:23.73 (10) 2:25.41 (10) 2:23.73 19.88

12 162 VILĪTIS Toms 2014 LAT RSS Arkādija 2:26.69 (12) 2:25.92 (11) 2:25.92 22.07

13 200 ZAĶIS Renārs 2015 LAT CPSS 2:26.46 (11) 2:33.56 (16) 2:26.46 22.61

14 168 KRONBERGS Gusts 2014 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 2:27.06 (12) 2:27.06 23.21

15 178 MEDNIS Emīls 2015 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK,,Lejasciems" 2:29.26 (13) 2:32.07 (14) 2:29.26 25.41

16 198 SUHANOVS Haralds 2015 LAT RSS Arkādija 2:30.88 (14) 2:48.12 (21) 2:30.88 27.03

17 164 ZVIRGZDIŅŠ Kristaps 2014 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:32.31 (16) 2:31.10 (13) 2:31.10 27.25

18 177 PETROVIČS Martins 2015 LAT CPSS 2:33.30 (17) 2:37.63 (17) 2:33.30 29.45

19 180 MĀLNIEKS Vilis 2015 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 2:37.03 (18) 2:49.47 (22) 2:37.03 33.18

20 199 LIEPIŅŠ Rūdolfs 2014 LAT CPSS 2:38.30 (19) 2:52.39 (25) 2:38.30 34.45

21 196 SKUJA Zemgus 2014 LAT RSS Arkādija 2:38.60 (20) 2:45.28 (19) 2:38.60 34.75

22 181 VOLKOVS Emīls 2014 LAT CPSS 2:39.25 (21) 2:46.38 (20) 2:39.25 35.40

23 194 MUKSTIŅŠ Ragnārs 2014 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 2:42.85 (22) 2:45.11 (18) 2:42.85 39.00

24 192 FREIJS Rodrigo 2014 LAT CPSS 2:43.23 (23) 2:50.88 (23) 2:43.23 39.38

25 188 SUNTAŽS Henrijs 2015 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK,,Lejasciems" 2:46.53 (24) 2:51.72 (24) 2:46.53 42.68

26 172 MERCS Leo Matejs 2015 LAT RSS Arkādija 2:49.56 (25) 2:54.27 (26) 2:49.56 45.71

27 197 MIVRENIEKS Augusts 2014 LAT CPSS 2:57.91 (26) 2:57.27 (27) 2:57.27 53.42

28 165 LEDIŅŠ Miķelis 2014 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 3:06.20 (27) 3:05.63 (28) 3:05.63 1:01.78

29 187 BALODIS Andžs 2015 LAT RSS Arkādija 3:10.78 (28) 3:10.76 (29) 3:10.76 1:06.91

30 161 TOMAŠEVSKIS Alberts 2015 LAT RSS Arkādija 3:20.77 (30) 3:16.15 (30) 3:16.15 1:12.30

31 170 BRICIS Kārlis 2015 LAT RSS Arkādija 3:17.70 (29) 3:17.44 (31) 3:17.44 1:13.59

32 169 BOBKO Emīls Kārlis 2014 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:26.98 (31) 3:31.72 (32) 3:26.98 1:23.13

33 183 KULIGINS Kristers 2015 LAT CPSS 4:17.68 (32) 4:11.98 (33) 4:11.98 2:08.13

Did Not Start - Run 1 (8)

163 GALEJS Jānis 2015 LAT Madonas BJSS

167 CIRCENIS Rojs 2015 LAT Balvu Sporta Skola

168 KRONBERGS Gusts 2014 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 2:27.06 (12)

171 BUKLOVSKIS Sergejs 2014 LAT Balvu Sporta Skola

176 BARDOVSKIS Sandijs 2015 LAT Madonas BJSS

184 SLIŠĀNS Ronalds 2015 LAT Balvu Sporta Skola

190 SKUDRIŅŠ Mārtiņš 2014 LAT Balvu Sporta Skola

195 MAKSIMOVS Meinards 2015 LAT Balvu Sporta Skola

Did Not Start - Run 2 (7)

163 GALEJS Jānis 2015 LAT Madonas BJSS

167 CIRCENIS Rojs 2015 LAT Balvu Sporta Skola
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171 BUKLOVSKIS Sergejs 2014 LAT Balvu Sporta Skola

176 BARDOVSKIS Sandijs 2015 LAT Madonas BJSS

184 SLIŠĀNS Ronalds 2015 LAT Balvu Sporta Skola

190 SKUDRIŅŠ Mārtiņš 2014 LAT Balvu Sporta Skola

195 MAKSIMOVS Meinards 2015 LAT Balvu Sporta Skola

  S12     700 m  

1 242 SPALVIŅA Luīze 2014 LAT CPSS 1:58.00 (1) 2:00.65 (1) 1:58.00

2 255 KRAUKLE Patrīcija 2014 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:16.05 (3) 2:10.13 (2) 2:10.13 12.13

3 232 ŠKAĻIKOVA Diāna 2015 LAT Madonas BJSS/Caune team 2:14.71 (2) 2:12.62 (3) 2:12.62 14.62

4 243 KRASTIŅA Alise 2014 LAT CPSS 2:16.32 (4) 2:13.91 (4) 2:13.91 15.91

5 260 MACULĒVIČA Sofija 2014 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 2:20.21 (5) 2:22.07 (5) 2:20.21 22.21

6 237 STRADIŅA Marta 2015 LAT Madonas BJSS/Caune team 2:25.52 (7) 2:23.40 (6) 2:23.40 25.40

7 267 JĒKABSONE Elizabete 2014 LAT Lidojošais Slēpotājs 2:23.88 (6) 2:23.95 (7) 2:23.88 25.88

8 264 STADE Emīlija 2015 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 2:25.83 (8) 2:32.60 (12) 2:25.83 27.83

9 238 POČA Marta 2015 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 2:27.66 (9) 2:25.86 (8) 2:25.86 27.86

10 247 ŠNEPA-ŠNEPE Marta 2015 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 2:28.61 (11) 2:27.33 (9) 2:27.33 29.33

11 233 GLĀZNIECE Lauma 2014 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK,,Lejasciems" 2:27.72 (10) 2:31.22 (11) 2:27.72 29.72

12 249 LUKSTIŅA Adriana 2014 LAT CPSS 2:29.45 (12) 2:30.56 (10) 2:29.45 31.45

13 263 VANAGA Gabriela 2014 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 2:30.21 (13) 2:33.73 (13) 2:30.21 32.21

14 254 ŠKAĻIKOVA Sofija 2014 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:32.31 (14) 2:36.08 (15) 2:32.31 34.31

15 245 APINE Adele Anne 2014 LAT CPSS 2:34.72 (15) 2:37.94 (17) 2:34.72 36.72

16 253 JĒKABSONE Katrīna 2014 LAT Lidojošais Slēpotājs 2:39.23 (17) 2:35.89 (14) 2:35.89 37.89

17 246 TATKINA Amēlija 2015 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:40.58 (19) 2:37.49 (16) 2:37.49 39.49

18 234 DRIĶE Līva 2015 LAT CPSS 2:37.52 (16) 2:40.86 (18) 2:37.52 39.52

19 239 GROŠEVA Tīna 2014 LAT CPSS 2:39.59 (18) 2:47.42 (24) 2:39.59 41.59

20 235 STRADIŅA Kartīna 2014 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:40.98 (20) 2:42.82 (20) 2:40.98 42.98

21 258 OŠENIECE Rūta 2015 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:42.99 (21) 2:41.38 (19) 2:41.38 43.38

22 240 DEDUMETA Karlīna 2015 LAT CPSS 2:54.11 (30) 2:44.44 (21) 2:44.44 46.44

23 244 ZARIŅA Alīsija Kimberlija 2014 LAT CPSS 2:45.61 (23) 2:45.25 (22) 2:45.25 47.25

24 231 MILLERE Adele 2015 LAT CPSS 2:45.60 (22) 2:52.90 (26) 2:45.60 47.60

25 266 BAŠĶERE Marta Emīlija 2015 LAT CPSS 2:46.22 (24) 2:53.55 (27) 2:46.22 48.22

26 241 DEDUMETA Justīne 2015 LAT CPSS 2:47.38 (26) 2:47.06 (23) 2:47.06 49.06

27 265 KULIGINA Santa 2014 LAT CPSS 2:47.15 (25) 2:51.25 (25) 2:47.15 49.15

28 236 STENDERE Malvīne 2015 LAT Aizkraukles novada Sporta sk. 2:49.94 (27) 2:53.93 (28) 2:49.94 51.94

29 256 ROGOZINA Hanna 2014 LAT CPSS 2:51.43 (28) 3:06.43 (32) 2:51.43 53.43

30 262 MEIKŠĀNE Una Katrīna 2014 LAT RSS Arkādija 2:53.07 (29) 3:02.32 (30) 2:53.07 55.07

31 250 MADALĀNE Zane 2015 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:00.44 (31) 2:55.01 (29) 2:55.01 57.01

32 252 ŠIRAKA Agate 2015 LAT CPSS 3:25.82 (34) 3:05.65 (31) 3:05.65 1:07.65

33 257 MEŽA Marta Austra 2015 LAT RSS Arkādija 3:14.35 (32) 3:09.68 (33) 3:09.68 1:11.68

34 248 STRAZDIŅA Anna 2014 LAT CPSS 3:20.14 (33) 3:19.15 (34) 3:19.15 1:21.15

35 261 JAUNZEMA Kate 2014 LAT CPSS 3:53.47 (36) 3:30.77 (35) 3:30.77 1:32.77

36 251 GULBERGA Anna 2015 LAT Lidojošais Slēpotājs 3:50.48 (35) 3:37.03 (36) 3:37.03 1:39.03

37 259 GRUNTE Eila 2015 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK,,Lejasciems" 3:55.64 (37) 3:46.44 (37) 3:46.44 1:48.44

  V10     700 m  

1 205 MATISĀNS Daniels 2016 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:02.91 (1) 2:11.29 (1) 2:02.91
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2 218 ZADEIKS Reinis 2016 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 2:33.72 (2) 2:39.78 (3) 2:33.72 30.81

3 210 RUBENIS Oto 2016 LAT RSS Arkādija 2:40.83 (4) 2:38.73 (2) 2:38.73 35.82

4 220 RUĻUKS Raivis 2016 LAT Madonas BJSS/Caune team 2:40.78 (3) 2:44.73 (4) 2:40.78 37.87

5 227 LABUCIS Valters 2016 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:47.49 (5) 2:55.70 (7) 2:47.49 44.58

6 202 INDRIKSONS Valters 2018 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:58.12 (8) 2:54.70 (5) 2:54.70 51.79

7 201 GLĀZNIEKS Edžus 2016 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK,,Lejasciems" 2:55.39 (6) 3:01.31 (9) 2:55.39 52.48

8 225 MĀLNIEKS Egons 2017 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 3:08.12 (11) 2:55.63 (6) 2:55.63 52.72

9 215 VĪTOLS Dominiks 2016 LAT Talsu NSS 2:56.90 (7) 2:56.82 (8) 2:56.82 53.91

10 209 BIEZAIS Kristaps 2017 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK,,Lejasciems" 3:01.73 (9) 3:06.23 (13) 3:01.73 58.82

11 211 SŪNIŅŠ Adrians Kārlis 2016 LAT Talsu NSS 3:08.46 (12) 3:02.17 (10) 3:02.17 59.26

12 204 MOTIVĀNS Henrihs 2016 LAT Talsu NSS 3:15.50 (14) 3:04.04 (11) 3:04.04 1:01.13

13 217 DZENĪTIS Toms 2016 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK,,Lejasciems" 3:05.28 (10) 3:05.70 (12) 3:05.28 1:02.37

14 226 MUKĀNS Sandis 2016 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 3:17.68 (15) 3:07.87 (14) 3:07.87 1:04.96

15 230 SUKURS Bruno 2016 LAT CPSS 3:21.63 (17) 3:08.53 (15) 3:08.53 1:05.62

16 229 STIVKA Olivers 2017 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK,,Lejasciems" 3:10.90 (13) 3:14.67 (16) 3:10.90 1:07.99

17 212 VILĪTIS Mārcis 2017 LAT RSS Arkādija 3:20.70 (16) 3:14.86 (17) 3:14.86 1:11.95

18 216 ODIŅŠ Kārlis 2016 LAT RSS Arkādija 3:25.78 (18) 3:25.27 (18) 3:25.27 1:22.36

19 206 ĀBOLIŅŠ Bruno 2017 LAT RSS Arkādija 3:43.07 (19) 3:44.44 (19) 3:43.07 1:40.16

20 222 MEIKŠĀNS Pauls Georgs 2017 LAT RSS Arkādija 4:17.86 (21) 3:49.93 (20) 3:49.93 1:47.02

21 208 OZARSKIS Bruno 2016 LAT RSS Arkādija 4:01.97 (20) 4:10.68 (21) 4:01.97 1:59.06

22 221 GAUJĒNS Ernests 2017 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:22.98 (22) 4:32.25 (22) 4:22.98 2:20.07

23 223 BERKOLDS Oskars 2016 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK,,Lejasciems" 4:46.78 (23) 4:46.78 2:43.87

24 207 VANAGS Leo 2017 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 5:32.50 (24) 6:21.83 (23) 5:32.50 3:29.59

Did Not Start - Run 1 (6)

203 GALEJS Rūdolfs 2017 LAT Madonas BJSS

213 ARAMA Marko 2017 LAT Madonas BJSS

214 JURĶIS Gustavs 2017 LAT Talsu NSS

219 CIRCENIS Artūrs 2017 LAT Balvu Sporta Skola

224 SAVICKIS Kristers 2016 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs

228 SAVICKIS Haralds 2016 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs

Did Not Start - Run 2 (7)

203 GALEJS Rūdolfs 2017 LAT Madonas BJSS

213 ARAMA Marko 2017 LAT Madonas BJSS

214 JURĶIS Gustavs 2017 LAT Talsu NSS

219 CIRCENIS Artūrs 2017 LAT Balvu Sporta Skola

223 BERKOLDS Oskars 2016 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK,,Lejasciems" 4:46.78 (23)

224 SAVICKIS Kristers 2016 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs

228 SAVICKIS Haralds 2016 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs

  S10     700 m  

1 268 SPALVIŅA Lēna 2016 LAT CPSS 2:35.17 (1) 2:36.62 (1) 2:35.17

2 272 CERCINA Elizabete 2016 LAT CPSS 2:43.27 (3) 2:39.75 (2) 2:39.75 4.58

3 278 ŠĶĒLE Madara 2016 LAT CPSS 2:40.29 (2) 2:48.34 (4) 2:40.29 5.12

4 276 APINE Maija LILI 2016 LAT CPSS 2:44.00 (4) 2:43.92 (3) 2:43.92 8.75

5 280 ROGOZINA Alise 2016 LAT CPSS 2:47.86 (5) 2:58.06 (5) 2:47.86 12.69

6 269 LIEPIŅA Alena 2018 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:18.63 (8) 3:03.15 (6) 3:03.15 27.98
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Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap

7 271 TRODE Līva 2016 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:10.08 (6) 3:04.87 (7) 3:04.87 29.70

8 275 VANAGA Nora 2016 LAT Talsu NSS 3:13.25 (7) 3:30.57 (8) 3:13.25 38.08

9 277 MUCENIECE Maija 2016 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 4:11.62 (12) 3:45.60 (9) 3:45.60 1:10.43

10 273 SAULĪTE Karlīna 2017 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 3:45.92 (9) 3:47.55 (11) 3:45.92 1:10.75

11 279 BENSONE Tammi 2017 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 3:48.22 (10) 3:46.59 (10) 3:46.59 1:11.42

12 281 GULBERGA Karlīna 2018 LAT Lidojošais Slēpotājs 3:57.81 (11) 4:04.35 (12) 3:57.81 1:22.64

13 270 MŪRNIECE Matilde 2017 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 4:40.18 (13) 4:31.43 (13) 4:31.43 1:56.26

14 274 ŠIRAKA Elia 2018 LAT CPSS 6:16.70 (14) 5:23.08 (14) 5:23.08 2:47.91
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Group Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Result Qualifying

  Veterani    1,2 km  

Final

V40 1 1 ROGOZINS Alvis 1983 LAT RKF Sports Team 1 3:07.35

V50 2 6 PUTNIS Daumants 1970 LAT SSK Bebra 2 3:18.47

V50 3 3 PETUHOV German 1969 LTU Startas LT 3 3:31.49

V50 4 5 BUKŠS Vilmārs 1970 LAT RSS Arkādija/RSVK 4 3:28.75

V50 5 4 ZARIŅŠ Mariss 1973 LAT Cēsis 5 3:28.55

Not classified

V40 2 DOKĀNS Jānis 1981 LAT Ziemeļlatgales Sporta centrs Did Not Start
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Latvian skiing championship 2025
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Group Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Result Qualifying

  Veterans    1,2 km  

Final

S50 1 69 LEIMANE Žanete 1967 LAT 1 4:08.22

S40 2 68 ZĀLĪTE Elita 1967 LAT 2 4:20.63

S60 3 70 RĀCENĀJA Zinaīda 1943 LAT Madona 3 5:51.89
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Latvian skiing championship 2025
Sprint Qualification Men, F

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis (LAT)
T.D. ASSISTANT BERZINS Normunds (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE NIKLASS Martins (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 76 m  
LOWEST POINT 64 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 12 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 30 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 11 m  
RACE DISTANCE 1,350 km
HOMOLOGATION 26/03.01/1.3

LOCATION : Fischer slēpošanas centrs CATEGORY : NC STYLE : F

WEATHER : Snowing     SNOW : New TEMPERATURE: SNOW : -7,0°C    AIR : -8,0°C

LIST n°426     APPLIED PENALTY: 201,22               CALCULATED PENALTY: 201,22 F = 1200

Records : 28 At Start : 26      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 26

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04

10.01.2026  /  Fischer slēpošanas centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, Siguldas pašvaldība, RollertourLAT2506.000  /  10.01.2026 at 16:47  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Time Gap Points

  Men     1,35 km  

1 29 3550307 SKUJINS Valts 2010 LAT RSS Arkādija/Bebra 2:57.61 201,22

2 25 3550284 BILANS Bruno 2007 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 3:04.31 6.70 246,49

3 24 3550264 SKOLNIEKS Jekabs 2006 LAT RSS Arkādija 3:06.29 8.68 259,87

4 21 3390258 DREMLJUGA Karl Sebastian 2001 EST Võru suusaklubi 3:06.53 8.92 261,49

5 23 3550280 KALNINS Davis 2007 LAT RSS Arkādija/All Round skiclub 3:08.58 10.97 275,34

6 22 3550249 SVAUKSTS Silvestrs 2004 LAT ALL-ROUND Ski Team/Madona 3:09.46 11.85 281,28

7 26 3390406 HALLIK Artur 2009 EST Tamsalu AO Suusaklubi 3:12.95 15.34 304,86

8 32 3550293 KANCANS Emils 2007 LAT RSS Arkādija 3:15.23 17.62 320,27

9 31 3550289 PAIO Kristaps 2007 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 3:16.03 18.42 325,67

10 30 3550274 CIRCENS Indrikis Ints 2007 LAT RSS Arkādija 3:18.76 21.15 344,12

11 28 3550231 KRAMPE Bruno 2003 LAT RSS Arkādija 3:19.35 21.74 348,10

12 27 3550254 SUHANOVS Sandijs 2003 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 3:23.17 25.56 373,91

13 45 3550207 BISENIEKS Ilvars 2000 LAT NI SkiLV Club 3:23.52 25.91 376,28

14 39 3550302 TOLPEZNIKOVS Roberts 2009 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 3:27.20 29.59 401,14

15 33 3550226 LULE Aleksandrs Arturs 2002 LAT RSS Arkādija/Niskilv 3:29.83 32.22 418,91

16 34 3550296 BERZINS Ginters 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS/CauneTeam 3:32.92 35.31 439,79

17 35 3550229 KLAUGIS Roberts Martins 2003 LAT RSS Arkādija/Niskilv 3:43.36 45.75 510,32

18 41 3550301 STEPE Adrians 2007 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK,,Lejasciems" 3:44.53 46.92 518,23

19 43 3550303 UMBLEJS Justs Uga 2009 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 3:44.85 47.24 520,39

20 47 ULASS Zigurds 2006 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 3:49.33 51.72 550,66

21 40 3550295 OSMANIS Kristians 2008 LAT RSS Arkādija 3:52.26 54.65 570,46

22 48 ĢEMZIS Eduards 2009 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 3:57.31 59.70 604,58

23 37 3550276 JEKIMOVS Ernests 2006 LAT CPSS 3:59.67 1:02.06 620,52

24 38 3550288 VECELIS Martins Severins 2007 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 4:03.28 1:05.67 644,91

25 42 3550300 SALMINS Matiss 2008 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK,,Lejasciems" 4:04.04 1:06.43 650,05

26 46 NAPREJENKO Markus 2008 LAT CPSS 4:36.27 1:38.66 867,80

Did Not Start (2)

36 3550304 VANAGS Emils 2009 LAT RSS Arkādija

44 3550305 KURCISS Jekabs 2009 LAT RSS Arkādija
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Latvian skiing championship 2025
Sprint Qualification Women, F

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis (LAT)
T.D. ASSISTANT BERZINS Normunds (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE NIKLASS Martins (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 76 m  
LOWEST POINT 64 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 12 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 30 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 11 m  
RACE DISTANCE 1,350 km
HOMOLOGATION 26/03.01/1.3

LOCATION : Fischer slēpošanas centrs CATEGORY : NC STYLE : F

WEATHER : Snowing     SNOW : New TEMPERATURE: SNOW : -7,0°C    AIR : -8,0°C

LIST n°426     APPLIED PENALTY: 336,29               CALCULATED PENALTY: 336,29 F = 1200

Records : 17 At Start : 16      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 16

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04

10.01.2026  /  Fischer slēpošanas centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, Siguldas pašvaldība, RollertourLAT2505.000  /  10.01.2026 at 10:14  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Time Gap Points

  Women     1,35 km

1 1 3395116 OJASTE Teiloora 2000 EST Karupesa Team 3:29.02 336,29

2 2 3555113 KAPARKALEJA Linda 2006 LAT ALL-ROUND Ski Team/Madona 3:37.80 8.78 386,70

3 6 3555107 SUMINSKA Adriana 2005 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 3:38.40 9.38 390,14

4 5 3555130 MARCINKEVICA Keita 2008 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 3:51.46 22.44 465,12

5 4 3555119 ZARINA Amanda Reilija 2007 LAT RSS Arkādija 3:52.31 23.29 470,00

6 9 3555135 BEKERE Lasma Marta 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS/CauneTeam 3:57.46 28.44 499,57

7 7 3555123 ZAKE Amelija 2008 LAT CPSS 4:00.54 31.52 517,25

8 3 3555131 BURCEVA Valerija 2008 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 4:02.89 33.87 530,74

9 16 3555145 SKUJINA Kate Ketrina 2009 LAT RSS Arkādija 4:07.15 38.13 555,20

10 10 3555128 RADIVINSKA Evija 2007 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 4:14.62 45.60 598,08

11 8 3555106 SLOTINA Elizabete 2005 LAT CPSS 4:26.36 57.34 665,48

12 15 3555147 DZIRKALE Elina 2008 LAT RSS Arkādija 4:27.29 58.27 670,82

13 12 3555140 TRIBISA Ariana 2009 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 4:40.03 1:11.01 743,96

14 14 3555146 GAILE Anna 2009 LAT RSS Arkādija 4:45.09 1:16.07 773,01

15 13 3555137 GAILE Elizabete 2008 LAT RSS Arkādija 4:47.21 1:18.19 785,18

16 17 SVIĶE Undīne Gunda 2009 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 5:13.52 1:44.50 936,23

Did Not Start (1)

11 3555110 OSMANE Adriana 2005 LAT RSS Arkādija
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Latvian skiing championship 2025
Sprint Qualification LČ, F

Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04

10.01.2026  /  Fischer slēpošanas centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, Siguldas pašvaldība, Rollertour LAT141  /  10.01.2026 at 17:09  /  Page 1/3

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Time Gap

  V16     1,2 km  

1 16 BILĀNS Leo 2010 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 2:51.93

2 17 GLĀZNIEKS Mārcis 2010 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK,,Lejasciems" 3:01.83 9.90

3 13 LAPSA Gustavs 2010 LAT RSS Arkādija 3:04.24 12.31

4 22 KUBULIŅŠ Jāzeps 2011 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK,,Lejasciems" 3:06.45 14.52

5 7 BRICIS Rūdolfs 2010 LAT RSS Arkādija 3:07.35 15.42

6 15 SALMIŅŠ Miķelis 2011 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK,,Lejasciems" 3:14.52 22.59

7 21 TIMOFEJEVS Dmitrijs 2010 LAT RSS Arkādija 3:20.83 28.90

8 19 KUPCIS Patriks 2011 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK,,Lejasciems" 3:26.28 34.35

9 11 UŠVILS Juris 2010 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 3:35.30 43.37

10 12 LIEPIŅŠ Endijs 2010 LAT CPSS 3:35.37 43.44

11 18 GRĪNBERGS Olivers 2011 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 3:38.92 46.99

12 8 VALDBERGS Renārs 2011 LAT Aizkraukles novada Sporta sk. 3:39.79 47.86

13 23 LANGE Artis 2011 LAT RSS Arkādija 3:46.89 54.96

14 14 NIKONOVS Marats 2011 LAT RSS Arkādija 3:47.22 55.29

15 10 KRŪMIŅŠ Kārlis 2011 LAT Aizkraukles novada Sporta sk. 3:55.53 1:03.60

16 20 LAKSIS Alberts 2010 LAT RSS Arkādija 4:01.73 1:09.80

17 9 LAKSIS Helmuts 2011 LAT RSS Arkādija 4:20.56 1:28.63

  S16     1,2 km  

1 30 GRUDULE Sabīne 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:35.72

2 29 KRIPAŠOVA Evelīna 2011 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 3:50.51 14.79

3 27 AVSJUKEVIČA Evija 2011 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 3:51.69 15.97

4 24 PITRĀNE Inese 2011 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 4:06.71 30.99

5 28 KAIRĀNE Dace 2011 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 4:13.63 37.91

6 35 MERI Helēna 2010 LAT RSS Arkādija 4:27.75 52.03

7 34 PLATĀ Amēlija 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:28.37 52.65

8 32 VANAGA Paula 2010 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK,,Lejasciems" 4:41.56 1:05.84

9 36 VANAGA Made 2011 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK,,Lejasciems" 4:44.55 1:08.83

10 25 VAIVODE Patrīcija 2011 LAT Aizkraukles novada Sporta sk. 5:21.88 1:46.16

Did Not Start (3)

26 BĒRZIŅA Rēzija 2010 LAT RSS Arkādija

31 RUTKA Patrīcija 2010 LAT Gulbene

33 EZERIETE Elza 2011 LAT CPSS

  V14     1,2 km  

1 49 CĀLĪTIS Gundars 2012 LAT CPSS 3:08.28

2 44 BALTAUSIS Edmunds 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:09.91 1.63

3 42 ŠČITOVS Maksims 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:19.26 10.98

4 46 BIEZAIS Daniels 2012 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK,,Lejasciems" 3:22.19 13.91

5 67 BERKOLDS Ernests 2013 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK,,Lejasciems" 3:25.75 17.47

6 47 LUPIVOVK Georgii 2012 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK,,Lejasciems" 3:32.38 24.10

7 48 STRODS Rojs 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:35.34 27.06
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Latvian skiing championship 2025

Sprint Qualification LČ, F

Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04

10.01.2026  /  Fischer slēpošanas centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, Siguldas pašvaldība, Rollertour LAT141  /  10.01.2026 at 17:09  /  Page 2/3

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Time Gap

8 58 BERNĀNS Pauls Mariuss 2012 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 3:35.62 27.34

9 43 MEŽS Kalvis Ievalts 2012 LAT RSS Arkādija 3:43.60 35.32

10 62 SKRASTIŅŠ Rojs 2012 LAT CPSS 3:44.00 35.72

11 66 KOLERS Antons 2013 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 3:46.12 37.84

12 56 SPULLE Rūdolfs Kārlis 2013 LAT CPSS 3:46.91 38.63

13 45 LABUCIS Eduards 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:47.84 39.56

14 53 LIEPIŅŠ Oskars 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:55.93 47.65

15 40 PUTNIŅŠ Pauls 2012 LAT CPSS 3:59.59 51.31

16 39 IVANOVS Atis 2012 LAT Aizkraukles novada Sporta sk. 4:07.62 59.34

17 63 BOKTA Gustavs 2013 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 4:09.46 1:01.18

18 37 ZĀRDIŅŠ Patriks 2012 LAT CPSS 4:13.00 1:04.72

19 64 SNIEDZE Markuss 2012 LAT CPSS 4:15.08 1:06.80

20 61 KRĒSLIŅŠ Jēkabs 2012 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK,,Lejasciems" 4:23.20 1:14.92

21 50 VANAGS Valters 2013 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK,,Lejasciems" 4:25.95 1:17.67

22 60 MERCS Hugo Lūkass 2013 LAT RSS Arkādija 4:36.16 1:27.88

23 65 DZENIS Norberts 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:48.73 1:40.45

24 52 GRĀPIS Harolds 2013 LAT CPSS 5:18.98 2:10.70

25 55 KĻAVS KĻAVIŅŠ Druvis Daniels 2012 LAT CPSS 5:30.90 2:22.62

Did Not Start (6)

38 ZUŠS Dominiks 2012 LAT Gulbenes BJSS

41 LUPIVOVK Glib 2012 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK,,Lejasciems"

51 BREKTE Ronalds 2012 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK,,Lejasciems"

54 PUŽULS Olivers 2013 LAT Balvu Sporta Skola

57 SĀBULIS Klāvs 2012 LAT CPSS

59 OZOLS Krišjānis Kristens 2012 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK,,Lejasciems"

  S14     700 m  

1 87 ČIRJEVSKA Estere 2012 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 2:00.06

2 76 KRASTIŅA Elza 2012 LAT CPSS 2:02.23 2.17

3 83 ARAMA Ance 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:03.68 3.62

4 85 BUTKUS Herta 2012 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 2:03.87 3.81

5 100 DĀRZIŅA Agnese 2012 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 2:05.21 5.15

6 101 PUTĀNE Maija 2013 LAT RSS Arkādija 2:06.86 6.80

7 71 BRENCE Marta 2012 LAT CPSS 2:09.06 9.00

8 72 MARTINOVA Rebeka 2013 LAT CPSS 2:09.67 9.61

9 93 DIMITERE Madara 2012 LAT CPSS 2:10.65 10.59

10 90 PETROVIČA Melisa 2013 LAT CPSS 2:13.03 12.97

11 81 DILBA Rita 2012 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 2:13.48 13.42

12 78 ZIRNĪTE Elza 2012 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 2:15.64 15.58

13 74 PLORIŅA Madara 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:16.21 16.15

14 98 JAUNZEMA Paula Alise 2013 LAT CPSS 2:17.06 17.00

15 84 CAUCE Madara 2013 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 2:17.41 17.35

16 89 KUMSKA Elīza 2013 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 2:19.60 19.54

17 97 MACULĒVIČA Marija 2013 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 2:20.63 20.57

18 79 BULIGINA Stefānija 2013 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK,,Lejasciems" 2:20.83 20.77

19 94 LIEPIŅA Emīlija 2012 LAT Aizkraukles novada Sporta sk. 2:24.38 24.32

20 96 SUKURE Lote 2012 LAT CPSS 2:25.46 25.40
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Latvian skiing championship 2025

Sprint Qualification LČ, F

Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04

10.01.2026  /  Fischer slēpošanas centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, Siguldas pašvaldība, Rollertour LAT141  /  10.01.2026 at 17:09  /  Page 3/3

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Time Gap

21 77 INDRIKSONE Meldra 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:26.26 26.20

22 92 ČABLE Anete 2013 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK,,Lejasciems" 2:28.49 28.43

23 99 UMLEJA Stella 2013 LAT Talsu NSS 2:30.16 30.10

24 80 PAVĀRE Agate 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:35.82 35.76

25 86 LEDIŅA Emīlija 2012 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 2:39.48 39.42

26 88 HEISELE Nellija 2012 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK,,Lejasciems" 2:39.94 39.88

27 102 BALODE Ance 2013 LAT Talsu NSS 2:40.93 40.87

28 91 ADLERE Justīne 2012 LAT CPSS 2:43.01 42.95

29 82 STENDERE Žanete 2012 LAT Aizkraukles novada Sporta sk. 2:45.28 45.22

30 73 KOLVIETE Elizabete 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:47.03 46.97

31 95 RAJECKA Elīza 2013 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 2:52.10 52.04

Did Not Start (1)

75 JAUDZEMA Dārta 2012 LAT Aizkraukles novada Sporta sk.

  V40     1,2 km  

1 1 ROGOZINS Alvis 1983 LAT RKF Sports Team 3:07.35

Did Not Start (1)

2 DOKĀNS Jānis 1981 LAT Ziemeļlatgales Sporta centrs

  S40     1,2 km  

1 68 ZĀLĪTE Elita 1967 LAT 4:20.63

  V50     1,2 km  

1 6 PUTNIS Daumants 1970 LAT SSK Bebra 3:18.47

2 4 ZARIŅŠ Mariss 1973 LAT Cēsis 3:28.55 10.08

3 5 BUKŠS Vilmārs 1970 LAT RSS Arkādija/RSVK 3:28.75 10.28

4 3 PETUHOV German 1969 LTU Startas LT 3:31.49 13.02

  S50     1,2 km  

1 69 LEIMANE Žanete 1967 LAT 4:08.22

  S60     1,2 km  

1 70 RĀCENĀJA Zinaīda 1943 LAT Madona 5:51.89
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Latvian skiing championship 2025
Sprint Final Men, F

Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04

10.01.2026  /  Fischer slēpošanas centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, Siguldas pašvaldība, RollertourLAT2508.000  /  10.01.2026 at 17:38  /  Page 1/2

1/4 Final 1/2 Final Final

* (LAT2508.000)

Run 1
29 SKUJINS Valts 1
30 CIRCENS Indrikis Ints 2
28 KRAMPE Bruno 3
37 JEKIMOVS Ernests 4
40 OSMANIS Kristians 5

Run 6
29 SKUJINS Valts 1
23 KALNINS Davis 2
21 DREMLJUGA Karl Sebastian 3
30 CIRCENS Indrikis Ints 4
26 HALLIK Artur 5

Run 2 31 PAIO Kristaps 6
21 DREMLJUGA Karl Sebastian 1
26 HALLIK Artur 2
39 TOLPEZNIKOVS Roberts 3
35 KLAUGIS Roberts Martins 4

Final
29 SKUJINS Valts 1
23 KALNINS Davis 2
24 SKOLNIEKS Jekabs 3
30 CIRCENS Indrikis Ints 4
21 DREMLJUGA Karl Sebastian 5

Run 3 25 BILANS Bruno 6
23 KALNINS Davis 1
22 SVAUKSTS Silvestrs 2
33 LULE Aleksandrs Arturs 3
34 BERZINS Ginters 4

Run 7
25 BILANS Bruno 1
24 SKOLNIEKS Jekabs 2
22 SVAUKSTS Silvestrs 3
28 KRAMPE Bruno 4
32 KANCANS Emils 5

Run 4 27 SUHANOVS Sandijs 6
27 SUHANOVS Sandijs 1
25 BILANS Bruno 2
31 PAIO Kristaps 3
43 UMBLEJS Justs Uga 4
38 VECELIS Martins Severins Did Not Start

Run 5
24 SKOLNIEKS Jekabs 1
32 KANCANS Emils 2
45 BISENIEKS Ilvars 3
41 STEPE Adrians 4
42 SALMINS Matiss 5

3:06.34
3:07.35
3:08.80
3:11.44
3:15.16
3:19.72

3:06.42
3:06.95
3:07.95
3:08.65
3:13.16
3:37.02

3:16.58
3:16.70
3:17.69
3:22.72
3:30.91
4:00.51

3:14.39
3:15.50
3:16.47
3:44.93
3:59.11

3:23.61
3:24.34
3:24.66
4:01.64

3:28.20
3:31.38
3:37.09
3:44.77

3:18.33
3:19.53
3:19.84
3:37.22
4:03.28

3:20.80
3:21.50
3:22.26
3:54.42
4:07.85
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Latvian skiing championship 2025
Sprint Final Women, F

Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04

10.01.2026  /  Fischer slēpošanas centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, Siguldas pašvaldība, RollertourLAT2507.000  /  10.01.2026 at 16:52  /  Page 1/1

1/4 Final 1/2 Final Final

* (LAT2507.000)

Run 1

1 OJASTE Teiloora 1

16 SKUJINA Kate Ketrina 2

3 BURCEVA Valerija Did Not Start

Run 5

1 OJASTE Teiloora 1

4 ZARINA Amanda Reilija 2

5 MARCINKEVICA Keita 3

Run 2 16 SKUJINA Kate Ketrina 4

4 ZARINA Amanda Reilija 1

5 MARCINKEVICA Keita 2

15 DZIRKALE Elina 3

12 TRIBISA Ariana 4 Final

1 OJASTE Teiloora 1

2 KAPARKALEJA Linda 2

6 SUMINSKA Adriana 3

Run 3 4 ZARINA Amanda Reilija 4

2 KAPARKALEJA Linda 1

10 RADIVINSKA Evija 2

13 GAILE Elizabete 3

7 ZAKE Amelija Did Not Start Run 6

2 KAPARKALEJA Linda 1

6 SUMINSKA Adriana 2

9 BEKERE Lasma Marta 3

Run 4 10 RADIVINSKA Evija 4

6 SUMINSKA Adriana 1

9 BEKERE Lasma Marta 2

8 SLOTINA Elizabete 3

14 GAILE Anna 4

3:35.02

3:40.81

3:41.05

4:02.12

3:41.79

3:53.55

3:54.34

4:21.62

3:51.19

3:51.36

3:51.55

4:52.86

3:50.43

4:29.04

4:02.89

4:21.63

3:21.83

4:23.80

4:41.72

4:32.34

4:33.30

5:17.99

4:00.54

3:51.30

3:51.40

4:33.28

4:55.74
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Latvian skiing championship 2025
Sprint Final V16, F

Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04

10.01.2026  /  Fischer slēpošanas centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, Siguldas pašvaldība, Rollertour LAT143  /  10.01.2026 at 17:03  /  Page 1/1

1/2 Final Final

* (LAT143)

Run 1

16 BILĀNS Leo 1

22 KUBULIŅŠ Jāzeps 2

7 BRICIS Rūdolfs 3

21 TIMOFEJEVS Dmitrijs 4

12 LIEPIŅŠ Endijs 5

8 VALDBERGS Renārs 6 Final

16 BILĀNS Leo 1

17 GLĀZNIEKS Mārcis 2

22 KUBULIŅŠ Jāzeps 3

13 LAPSA Gustavs 4

15 SALMIŅŠ Miķelis 5

Run 2 19 KUPCIS Patriks 6

13 LAPSA Gustavs 1

17 GLĀZNIEKS Mārcis 2

15 SALMIŅŠ Miķelis 3

19 KUPCIS Patriks 4

11 UŠVILS Juris 5

18 GRĪNBERGS Olivers 6

2:55.39

2:57.91

2:58.80

3:08.90

3:09.73

3:18.05

3:04.01

3:07.62

3:17.97

3:26.42

3:32.01

3:36.14

3:05.97

3:07.40

3:07.75

3:07.85

3:31.30

3:32.29
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Latvian skiing championship 2025
Sprint Final S16, F

Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04

10.01.2026  /  Fischer slēpošanas centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, Siguldas pašvaldība, Rollertour LAT144  /  10.01.2026 at 17:05  /  Page 1/1

1/2 Final Final

* (LAT144)

Run 1

30 GRUDULE Sabīne 1

24 PITRĀNE Inese 2

28 KAIRĀNE Dace 3

34 PLATĀ Amēlija 4

25 VAIVODE Patrīcija Did Not Start

Final

30 GRUDULE Sabīne 1

27 AVSJUKEVIČA Evija 2

29 KRIPAŠOVA Evelīna 3

24 PITRĀNE Inese 4

28 KAIRĀNE Dace 5

Run 2 34 PLATĀ Amēlija Did Not Start

29 KRIPAŠOVA Evelīna 1

27 AVSJUKEVIČA Evija 2

35 MERI Helēna 3

32 VANAGA Paula 4

36 VANAGA Made 6

3:44.37

3:53.13

3:58.06

4:07.86

4:09.50

4:28.37

3:51.77

4:06.02

4:15.01

4:18.14

5:21.88

3:58.60

4:01.59

4:25.39

4:32.48

4:45.09



VolaSoftControlPdf

Latvian skiing championship 2025
Sprint Final V14, F

Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04

10.01.2026  /  Fischer slēpošanas centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, Siguldas pašvaldība, Rollertour LAT145  /  10.01.2026 at 17:06  /  Page 1/1

1/2 Final Final

* (LAT145)

Run 1

49 CĀLĪTIS Gundars 1

46 BIEZAIS Daniels 2

67 BERKOLDS Ernests 3

62 SKRASTIŅŠ Rojs 4

48 STRODS Rojs 5

56 SPULLE Rūdolfs Kārlis 6 Final

49 CĀLĪTIS Gundars 1

44 BALTAUSIS Edmunds 2

42 ŠČITOVS Maksims 3

46 BIEZAIS Daniels 4

47 LUPIVOVK Georgii 5

Run 2 67 BERKOLDS Ernests 6

44 BALTAUSIS Edmunds 1

42 ŠČITOVS Maksims 2

47 LUPIVOVK Georgii 3

58 BERNĀNS Pauls Mariuss 4

66 KOLERS Antons 5

43 MEŽS Kalvis Ievalts Did Not Start

3:08.08

3:08.22

3:12.71

3:13.96

3:21.83

3:26.28

3:11.90

3:23.45

3:32.41

3:36.65

3:42.46

3:45.37

3:24.64

3:25.01

3:28.56

3:39.93

3:50.85

3:43.60
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Latvian skiing championship 2025
Sprint Final S14, F

Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04

10.01.2026  /  Fischer slēpošanas centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, Siguldas pašvaldība, Rollertour LAT146  /  10.01.2026 at 17:23  /  Page 1/1

1/2 Final Final

* (LAT146)

Run 1

87 ČIRJEVSKA Estere 1

71 BRENCE Marta 2

100 DĀRZIŅA Agnese 3

85 BUTKUS Herta 4

90 PETROVIČA Melisa 5

78 ZIRNĪTE Elza 6 Final

87 ČIRJEVSKA Estere 1

76 KRASTIŅA Elza 2

83 ARAMA Ance 3

71 BRENCE Marta 4

100 DĀRZIŅA Agnese 5

Run 2 101 PUTĀNE Maija 6

76 KRASTIŅA Elza 1

83 ARAMA Ance 2

101 PUTĀNE Maija 3

72 MARTINOVA Rebeka 4

93 DIMITERE Madara 5

81 DILBA Rita 6

1:55.34

1:57.63

1:58.79

2:03.10

2:03.45

2:06.34

1:57.46

2:02.03

2:04.56

2:05.88

2:10.43

2:16.86

2:00.55

2:01.51

2:02.54

2:07.87

2:13.33

2:14.62
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Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04

10.01.2026  /  Fischer slēpošanas centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, Siguldas pašvaldība, Rollertour LAT142  /  10.01.2026 at 17:01  /  Page 1/1

1/2 Final Final

* (LAT142)

Run 1

Final

1 ROGOZINS Alvis 1

6 PUTNIS Daumants 2

3 PETUHOV German 3

5 BUKŠS Vilmārs 4

4 ZARIŅŠ Mariss 5

Run 2

3:05.18

3:14.62
3:15.05

3:28.91

3:38.75
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Latvian skiing championship 2025
Sprint Final Veterānes, F

Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04

10.01.2026  /  Fischer slēpošanas centrs (LAT)  /  LSF, Siguldas pašvaldība, Rollertour LAT147  /  10.01.2026 at 17:00  /  Page 1/1

1/2 Final Final

* (LAT147)

Run 1

Final

69 LEIMANE Žanete 1

68 ZĀLĪTE Elita 2

70 RĀCENĀJA Zinaīda 3

Run 2

4:12.48

4:19.89

6:04.74




